

### City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500101401

Date: 07/12/2018 Page 1 of 5

Ship To:

City of San Diego Billing Contact for Delivery Address 3055 E Harbor Drive San Diego, CA 92101 Bill To:

E-Mail:

PUD ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 9192 TOPAZ WAY SAN DIEGO CA 92123

info@ocean-blue.com

**Billing Contact:** Noraloyda Rivera

Telephone:

E-Mail:NMRIVERA@SANDIEGO.GOV

Vendor: Ocean Blue Environmental Services

Inc

Vendor ID: 10011911

925 West Esther Street Long Beach CA 90813

Telephone:

Terms:

within 30 days Due net

**Delivery Terms:** FOB Destination

Buyer: Michael Warner
Telephone: 619-236-6154

E-Mail: MWarner@sandiego.gov

Item ID/Description Quantity/Ord UoM Unit Price/Prc UoM Del.Date **Extended Price** Line# Service Description Serv # **Conv Factor FY19 PS 1 - ROUTINE HAZ WASTE SERVICE** 12/03/2018 10,500 EA 100 FA USD 10.500.00 1 FY19 PS 1 - Routine Hazardous Waste Disposal - Hazardous Waste Management Service per ITB 10037093-14W, Contract #4600002726, Line 4. From 07/01/18 thru 12/03/18. Department Contact: Jose Villa (619)692-4974 2 **FY19 PS 1 - EMERGENCY** 12/03/2018 2000 FA USD 1.00 EA 2,000.00 FY19 PS 1 - Emergency - Hazardous Waste Management Service per ITB 10037093-14W, Contract #4600002726, Line 5. From 07/01/18 thru 12/03/18. Department Contact: Jose Villa (619)692-4974 3 **FY19 PS 2 - ROUTINE HAZ WASTE SERVICE** 12/03/2018 10,500 EA 1.00 EA USD 10,500.00 FY19 PS 2 - Routine Hazardous Waste Disposal - Hazardous Waste Management Service per ITB 10037093-14W, Contract #4600002726, Line 4. From 07/01/18 thru 12/03/18. Department Contact: Jose Villa (619)692-4974 Item partially delivered **FY19 PS 2 - EMERGENCY** 12/03/2018 2.000 EA USD 2 000 00 4 1.00 EA FY19 PS 2 - Emergency - Hazardous Waste Management Service per ITB 10037093-14W, Contract #4600002726, Line 5 From 07/01/18 thru 12/03/18. Department Contact: Jose Villa (619)692-4974 5 FY19 PS2 MOD TO PO#4500101401 20 000 FA USD 06/30/2019 1.00 EA 20.000.00 FY19 PS2 MOD TO PO #4500101401 - Increase PO Line 3 by \$20,000.00 Total Line 3 should now be \$35,500.00. Additional Routine Haz Waste Disposal is needed to transport and dispose of the spent carbon removed at PS2. The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor **SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL IMPORTANT!** 



#### City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. | 4500101401

Date: 07/12/2018

Page 2 of 5

Line#	Item ID/Description Serv# Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price		
	Per Contract number 4600002726, Line 4. From 07/01/18 to 12/3	3/18					
ı	Department Contact: Thang Hoang (619)692-4929 Deliver to: PS2, 4077 N. Harbor Drive, San Diego, CA 92101						
6	FY19 ORPS MOD TO PO#4500101401	06/30/2019	10,000 EA	1.00 EA	USD 10,000.00		
	FY19 ORPS MOD TO PO #4500101401 - Add new line to PO: RI SERVICE; add Routine Hazardous Waste Disposal - Hazardous Management Service per ITB 10037093-14W, Contract #460000: From 7/1/18 - 12/3/18 for additional location - Otay River Pump S (ORPS). Additional Service is needed to transport and dispose o spent carbon removed at ORPS.	Waste 2726, Line 4. tation					
***	Department Contact: Thang Hoang (619)692-4929 Deliver to: ORPS, 1800 Boundary Ave, San Diego, CA 92154 Item partially delivered						
Notes:	PO released NTE purchase order value or as may be modified by Update Insurance and Business Tax Certificate as required.	the City.					
	DIR Project ID: 81842						
	WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED O	N OR AFTER JANUAR	Y 1, 2015				
	By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Contrais entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that he or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shall with such provisions before commencing services.  A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and maintena work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumulatexceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and main work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000 contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed be This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Living W pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201 through Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage Rate or Living Wage Rate unables to their employees.	e I comply e section nce wage atively tenance 000, ng low. age 22.4245. h Rate),					
	applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rates.  1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to s 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, Contractor and i subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work un Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wad determined by the Director of the California Department of Indust Relations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to inspection and land surveying work.	sections its der this ges as rial and					
	1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file a City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department ar available for inspection to any interested party on request. Copies the prevailing rate of per diem wages also may be found at http://www.dir.ca.gov/OPRL/DPreWageDetermination.htm. Contrasubcontractors shall post a copy of the prevailing rate of per diem wages determination at each job site and shall make them availal any interested party upon request.	nd are s of actor and its					
The Terms	s and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http	p://www.sandiego.gov	v/purchasing/vendor	SEEIA	ST DVCE		
	IMPORTANT!				SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL		
To ensure	e prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipme o <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed abov	ents and invoices; a	all invoices must be		. •		



# City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. | 4500101401

**FOR TOTAL** 

Date: 07/12/2018

Page 3 of 5

Line#	Item ID/Description Serv# Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price
	Serv# Service Description  1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration date	es. If		CONV FACIOI	
	the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage ra				
	be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage s				
	be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate				
	refers to a predetermined wage rate to become effective upon exp	iration			
	of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on				
	with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective				
	date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in				
	the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If				
	predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiratio				
	dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration of				
	occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermin	ed			
	wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the e				
	xpiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predete	rmined wage rates ex	pires during the life		
	such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract.				
	2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall				
	comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a wor	ker is			
	paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in whic	:h			
	the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other				
	applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 18	361.			
	3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply	with			
	California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keep	ping			
	accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, an	nd			
	making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its				
	subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its	S			
	subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online	via			
	the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is re-	sponsible			
	for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the	ne			
	City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the record	ds			
	specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commis	ssioner			
	in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4.				
	4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with	า			
	California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concern	ning the			
	employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held				
	responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their				
	subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.				
	5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply v	with			
	California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but n	ot			
	limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to				
	eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked	in			
	excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ tir	nes the			
	basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design	n			
	professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each	ch day			
	the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per wee	ek in			
	violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815.				
	Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include a	at a			
	minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they en				
	into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 17	71.1,			
	1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.				
	7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance				
	California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the paym				
	compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contr	ractor			
	certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the				
	California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured	-			
	liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in				
	accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with				
	provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this				
	Contract."				
	Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance	ance			
	no and Conditions of this Durchase Order are surjected at the	.//	o. //o wohooir /		
e i erm	ns and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http	://www.sandiego.g	ov/purcnasing/vendor	OFF LA	CT DAG
				SEE LA	ST PAG

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to *Billing* Contact person at *Bill-To* address listed above



# City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. | 4500101401

**FOR TOTAL** 

Date: 07/12/2018

Page 4 of 5

Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contrate payments when pupil records are delinquant or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or Other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or Other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or Other governmental entity that undersyment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Depois Seaul Opportunity Contracting Department at 61-22-66-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compilation and in the equalities of being the City of City of San Depois Seaul (San Depois Seaul City of San Depois Seaul City of San Depois Seaul Sea	Line#	Item ID/Description Serv# Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Cony Factor	Extended Price
confisct payments when payout records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-23-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliane momenting and enfortement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor wash not be qualified to bid on, be listed with the contractor of the contractor and in the qualified to bid on, be listed with the contractor of subcontractor wash not be qualified to bid on, be listed difficult in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registrated and qualified to perform the very growth or the public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registrated and qualified to perform the very growth or the submit as the that is authorized by Section 702.5 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1916 of 2013.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to produce to submit as bid that is authorized by Section 702.5 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1916 of 2013.6 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to produce to the contractor is registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a socialisation shall not be grown for the registered to produce to contractor with a contractor produce to the time the contractor is awarded.  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in Insting a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a socialisation shall not be grown for fine a bid protect or growned for considering the bid on-creaponese provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered and has said the purely registration for specified in Labor Code section 1727.1; a) shall be subject to		Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold	d		CONTRACTO	
established after an investigation by the City or cher governmental entity that underspymental by were courred. For greations or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-23-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DiR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code uniess currently registered and qualified to perform the work prusuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code enter section 1771.16, 17]. Bits not a violation of this section 1016 or 2010.3 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is explained to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 or 3 section 1016 or 2010.3 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to profering public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 or 3 the limit of the contractor of the section 1725.5 or 3 the section 1725.5 or 3 the limit of the contractor of the contractor of the section 1725.5 or 3 the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening, 192 with the technical process or grounds for considering the bid on responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1725.5 or 10 the subcontractor is registered to the subcortactor is registered or 1725.5 or 10 the subcontractor is registered by another registered or 1725.5 or 10 the subcontractor is contractor or 1725.5 or 10 the subco						
established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underspowments) have courried. For quastions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. **Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DiR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a hid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.10, "It's not a violation of this section for an urregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 1702.0 if the Business and Protessions Code or by Section 1016 or 2010.3 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contracts is registered to profine public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in a subcontractor is registered to profine public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in a the time the contract is swarded.  9. A Comment of the Comment of the Code section 1725.10, and the Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filings hid protent or grounds for Glove and the public Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for diving a hid protent or grounds for Glove and the public Code section 1725.5 in response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filings hid protent or grounds for Glove and the public Code section 1725.5 in response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for Glove and the public Code section 1725.5 in response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for Glove and the public Code section 1725.5 in response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for Glove and the public Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be ground to the public Code section		inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been				
entity that underpreyment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Belga's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-238-6-000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bein on. be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter this any contract of public work, as defined in this Opper of the Lator Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1(a), "[1] is not at violation of this section for an unregisted contractor is submit abid that in a contract or sequence of the contract of the section for an unregisted contractor is submit abid that in contract or sequence of the contract of the section for an unregisted contractor is submit abid that in contract or sequence of the contract of the section of		1				
please contact the City of San Dego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code united usually to section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "I lig not all volation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7027.1.(a) "I lig is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7027.1.(a)" of the Business and Protessions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to prioring public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.  9.1. A Contractor's inardventure out in Isting a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a sociological contractor is avardventure out in Isting a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a sociological contractor is avardventure out in Isting a subcontractor who is following apply: (1) this subcontractor is registered prior to bid spening. (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid copining, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor is registered by another registered with the subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlewful, void, or voldable solely due to the avarding body. Contractor,			ice.			
Department at 619-238-6000.  9. Contractor and Subonotacion Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be quellified to bild on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 410-4 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code section 1771-1, (a), "[ii] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 1702-5, of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to provide the submit as authorized by Section 1703-5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725-5 at the time the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725-6 at the time the contractor is available.  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725-5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid nor response provided that any of the following apply," (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-fur horn after the bid opening, 102 with in twenty-fur horn after the bid opening, 102 with in twenty-fur horn after the bid opening, 102 with in twenty-fur horn after the bid opening with the provided that any of the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration the spacified in Labor Code section 1725.5; of this subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1725.5; of this subcontractor to comply with the requirements of acation 1725.5 of this subcontractor to an unregistered contractor or						
s subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to be done section 1771.1, 16), 161 is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7220 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1014 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work, business of the contractor is registered to perform public work, business of the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.*  9.1. A Contractor's inadventent error in leiting a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be ground for filling a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered to protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1727.1 (a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that any contractor or subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to build Contract Code section 4107.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor or subcontractors to the city at the mid of the proposal due the following the provider that the provider of th		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	,			
is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bild on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or exert indo any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1. (a), "[i] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 19144 or 2010.3 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 are the time the contractor is accordance is awarded.  3.1. A Contractor's inadverted error in Islang a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solication shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid not responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the aubcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor's registered and has paid the partially registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered or in active contractor code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered or in active contract or pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  2.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1727.1.(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a contract or public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor or omely with the requirements of section 1727.1. (a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a verified that all subcontractors were described to the contractor or the subcontractors to the contractor or the		ļ ·	piect			
contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1, (a), (f)) is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7229 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10144 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.*  9.1. A Contractor's inadventant error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be ground for filling a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening, (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1727.1 (a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for tractific work shall not be unlawfull, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors to the City and the registered contractor or unregistered to the proposal device or unregistered in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1 (a) shall be subject to contractor or registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the city at the time of bid or proposal to			,,			
in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter ind any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1721.1(a), "Tijl is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7725.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 19164 or 20103 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered pursuant of 5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is large for the contractor is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-dour hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5, or (3) the subcontractor is registered pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1727.5.7 or (3) the subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1727.7 (1) as all be subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1727.7 (1) as all be subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1727.1 (a) shall be subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1727.1 (a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that as Contract or public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Contractor or unregistered w		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1721. [1,4], [1] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 2013 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 2013 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded:  9.1. A Contractor's inadverent error in Islang a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filling a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-lor brous that the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 (c) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 (c) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered or provided that any contractor of the subcontractor of the s						
defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1721.1(a). [iii] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bit that is authorized by Section 7024.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10184 or 2010.3.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.  9.1. A Contractor is nadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for fling able protect or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.6; or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1727.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a Contract for public contract in violation of Labor Code section 1727.5. of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that the or she has verified that all subcontractor is used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1727.1 and 1725.5 and Contractor shall provide profor fregistration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal to the City, Contractor or unregistered contractor						
and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1(a), [II] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 722.5 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.  9.1. A Contractor's inadverterial error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a salicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-lor brous after the bid opening; (2) within twenty-lor brous after the bid opening; the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penialty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 of (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered and has paid the penialty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 of (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 407.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide prof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or u		_ ·				
accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1(a), "[I] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 17029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2010.3 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract of a warred."  9.1. A Contractor's inactiventent error in Islang a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for ling a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1470.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to a ancellation, provided that a Contract of public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is centifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide prof of registration for themselves and all isseld subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order, For Contractor or unesplatered subcontractors or the public works bround the unergistered Contractor or u		1				
of this section for an unregistered contractor is submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7028.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded:  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filling a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered principle that bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1725.5 of this subject to a uncellation, provided that a Contract or public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subportanctors used on this public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public work project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1772.5 of the sole of the complete of the complete of the complete of the proposal due to proposal due to the complete of the proposal due to proposal due to the complete of the proposal due to proposal due to the prop						
authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2010.3 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.'  9.1. A Contractor's inacevertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fe specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to responsible to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to such or the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all isted subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal to the did not or upon request.  10. Stop Order, For Contractor or unregistered subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal does not order prohibility the commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibility the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractors or the contractor of the proposal does not provide the l						
Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.*  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening; (2) within the contract of the contract of the contract of public works after the bid opening; (3) within the value after the bid opening with the public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1725. 5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is a public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide prof registered by the compliance with the public works until		_	or by			
contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.'  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor is cancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to sole requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is cartifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of 1 do proposal to the with the DIR in compliance with Labor Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is re			0. 5,			
9.1. A Contractor is nativersel error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is seen in the public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof or fegistration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order, For Contractor or its all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order, For Contractor or themselves and all listed subcontractors or the public works project and public works project and public works project and public works project and		1				
9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filling a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1777.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works special are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractors shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal to date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor tos on the performance of any public work contractive without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibing the use of the unregistered Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibing the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Subcontractor or unregistered Subcontractor or the most current list of subcontra						
not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting abid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof or registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor's penalging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered aubcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or surgestered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City ma						
solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is centifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Subcontractor(s) in ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered and the unregistered Contractor. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  12. List of all Subcontractor or (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract or shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. A			to a			
for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1755.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all itseld subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors. Fearing and subcontractor or unregistered subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract. And Contractor are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor			io u			
following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1777.1 (a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Subcontractor(s) is registered Subcontractor(s) in ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered Subcontractor(s). In Contract or unregistered subcontractor or unregistered contractor or unregistered contractor or unregistered contractor or unregistered contractor or						
opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 177.1.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof or registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) in the registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this produce the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City's request. Additionally, within ten (10) working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registra						
subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Sontractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) in registered subcontractor(s) in a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City's request. Additionally, Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to						
specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 177.1.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors () engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) or a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract. The City and provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors. The City will withold final payment to Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors of this payment to Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors. The City shall witho		1				
replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors: The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, along with their DIR registration numbers, with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to						
Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractors hall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract less of all subcontractors utilized to this contract along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to						
9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1 (a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) in Rull. Lubulic works until the unregistered South Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract at any time during performance. The City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract in any time during performance. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor util at least 30 days after this information is provided to		1	ι			
violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their then working days of the completion of the contract, along with their then working days of the completion of the contract, along with their Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contrac						
ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract in the provide the City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to						
awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to				alala aalah dhaa ka klaa		
requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to			wiui, voia, or voia	able solely due to the		
9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to						
certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered as subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		· ·				
this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to						
Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		1	46			
proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to						
the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		•	е			
10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		'				
performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to						
in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		1 1 2 2 2 2				
Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to			red			
the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to						
public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		1	of			
subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to						
misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		1 .				
11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		1				
current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to  e Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor						
DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		1	ost			
performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to  e Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		, , ,				
within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to  e Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		1				
Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to  e Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor						
subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to  e Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		1				
ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to  e Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all				
registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to  e Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within				
Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to  e Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DI	IR			
e Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to				
		Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to				
		no and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://	www.condings	nov/nurchacing/yandar		
SEFIANIPA	e rern	is and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://	www.sandiego.	gov/purchasing/vendor	CEE I A	CT DAC
OLL LAGITA					SEE LA	SIPAG

**IMPORTANT!** 

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to *Billing* Contact person at *Bill-To* address listed above



#### City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500101401

Date: 07/12/2018

Page 5 of 5

ine#		Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom	Extended Price
	Serv# Service Description the City.			Conv Factor	
	12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for				
	installation, alteration, demolition, or repair work done on projects of				
	\$25,000 or less. The Contractor shall still comply with Labor Code				
	sections 1720 et. seq. The only recognized exemptions are listed below	:			
	12.1. Registration. Contractor will not be required to register with the				
	DIR for small projects. (Labor Code section 1771.1).				
	12.2. Certified Payroll Records. The records required in Labor Code				
	section 1776 shall be required to be kept and submitted to the City of				
	San Diego, but will not be required to be submitted online with the DIR				
	directly. Contractor will need to keep those records for at least three				
	years following the completion of the contract. (Labor Code section				
	1771.4).				
	12.3. List of all Subcontractors. Contractor shall not be required to				
	hire only registered subcontractors and is exempt from submitting the				
	list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (Labor				
	Code section 1773.3).				
	B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage				
	Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4245.	Tho			
	LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefit				
	unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each	3			
	Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the				
		_			
	City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO wag				
	and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SDMC	,			
	section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service				
	contracts, financial assistance agreements, and City facilities	d			
	agreements must include this upward adjustment of wage rates to cover	ea			
	employees on July 1 of each year. In addition, Contractor agrees to				
	require all of its subcontractors, sublessees, and concessionaires				
	subject to the LWO to comply with the LWO and all applicable regulation	IS			
	and rules.				
	1.1. Exemption from Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC sectio				
	22.4215, this Contract may be exempt from the LWO. For a determinati				
	on this exemption, Contractor must complete the Living Wage Ordinance	9			
	Application for Exemption.				
	C. Highest Wage Rate Applies. Contractor is required to pay the highest				
	applicable wage rate where more than one wage rate applies.				
- 1					
				1	
e Terms	and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://ww	w.sandiego.go	v/purchasing/vendor		
e Terms	s and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www	w.sandiego.go	ov/purchasing/vendor	Line Item Total ©	55,000
e Terms		w.sandiego.go	ov/purchasing/vendor	Line Item Total \$	,
• Terms	s and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.IMPORTANT!	w.sandiego.go	ov/purchasing/vendor	Line Item Total \$ Tax \$	,
				Tax \$	,